The Natural Resources program is responsible for the management and
stewardship of the natural resources within the Band's traditional territory.
This program is aimed at ensuring the sustainable use of resources,
protecting the environment, and promoting economic opportunities for the
community.

Land, Estates and Memberships
The Land, Estates and Memberships program negotiates and implements
land claim and self-government agreements on behalf of the Band.

Economic Development
The Economic Development program provides planning and capacity
development initiatives under agreements with the Province of British
Columbia.

Okanagan Nation Family Intervention and Services Society (ONTEH)
The ONTEH program is a Band-run organization that operates a transition
house.

14

Docusign Envelope ID: 97852E7E-D6FE-43FE-9D0A-B3E4DF988B5A

Penticton Indian Band
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

March 31, 2024

2. Restated Comparative Information

During the year, it was determined that amounts previously recognized as deferred revenue should
have been recorded in income for the year ended March 31, 2023. The net impact of these
corrections on the comparative figures are as follows:

As previously
stated

Adjustment Restated

Deferred revenue $6,358,156 $(2,899,577) $3,458,579
Net financial assets,

end of year
$14,743,562 $2,899,577 $17,643,139

Accumulated surplus,
end of year $70,138,687 $2,899,577 $73,038,264

Revenue $32,030,858 $2,899,577 $34,930,435

3. Economic Dependence

Penticton Indian Band received approximately 36% (2023 - 57%) of its revenues pursuant to funding
arrangements from Indigenous Services Canada (ISC).

15

Docusign Envelope ID: 97852E7E-D6FE-43FE-9D0A-B3E4DF988B5A

Penticton Indian Band
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

March 31, 2024

4. Cash and Short-term Investments
2024 2023

Consist of:
Cash $ 11,275,504 $ 8,038,366

Short-term investments
Guaranteed Investment Certificates 10,327,533 7,314,174
Mutual funds 9,580,192 8,754,639

19,907,725 16,068,813

$ 31,183,229 $ 24,107,179

Externally Restricted